(in thousands) 2001 2001

(As Reported) (As Restated)
ASSETS
Current assets $ 351,571 $ 351,571
Total property, plant and equipment, net 1,953,211 1,953,211
Investment in Unconsolidated Subsidiary 117,735 242,142
Other Assets 57,331 57,331
Total Assets $ 2,479,848 $ 2,604,255

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable - trade $ 270,091 $ 270,091
Short-term note payable 25,000 25,000
Current installments of long-term debt 19,507 19,507
Oil and gas hedges payable 25,363 25,363
Other current liabilities 40,624 41,090
Total current liabilities 380,585 381,051

Deferred Income Taxes 176,259 176,259
Other Deferred Credits and Noncurrent Liabilities 75,629 75,629
Long-term Debt 837,177 961,118
Total Shareholders� Equity 1,010,198 1,010,198
Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $ 2,479,848 $ 2,604,255

40

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 10-K/A

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS 81

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 10-K/A

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS 82

Year ended December 31,

(in thousands, except per share amounts) 2001 2001 2000 2000

(As Reported) (As Restated) (As Reported) (As Restated)
Revenues:
Oil and gas sales and royalties $ 871,812 $ 871,812 $ 800,594 $ 800,594

Gathering, marketing and processing 721,000 721,000 589,933 589,933
Income (loss) from investment in unconsolidated subsidiary (5,075) 6,981 1,489 13,544
Other income 953 953 7,441 7,441
Total Revenues 1,588,690 1,600,746 1,399,457 1,411,512
Costs and Expenses:
Oil and gas operations 133,549 133,549 121,866 121,866
Transportation 16,012 16,012 9,241 9,241
Oil and gas exploration 152,096 152,096 84,868 84,868
Gathering, marketing and processing 708,292 708,292 574,266 574,266
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 284,016 284,016 230,800 230,800
Selling, general and administrative 44,164 44,164 47,291 47,291
Interest 41,904 53,960 37,968 50,023
Interest capitalized (15,953) (15,953) (6,326) (6,326)
Total Costs and Expenses 1,364,080 1,376,136 1,099,974 1,112,029
Income Before Taxes 224,610 224,610 299,483 299,483
Income Tax Provision:
Current 31,595 31,595 74,616 74,616
Deferred 59,440 59,440 33,270 33,270
Total Tax Provision 91,035 91,035 107,886 107,886
Net Income $ 133,575 $ 133,575 $ 191,597 $ 191,597
Basic Earnings Per Share $ 2.36 $ 2.36 $ 3.42 $ 3.42
Diluted Earnings Per Share $ 2.33 $ 2.33 $ 3.38 $ 3.38
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding:
Basic 56,549 56,549 55,999 55,999
Diluted 57,303 57,303 56,755 56,755

41

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 10-K/A

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS 83

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 10-K/A

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS 84

Year ended December 31,

(in thousands) 2001 2001 2000 2000

(As Reported) (As Restated) (As Reported) (As Restated)
Cash Flows from Operating Activities:
Net income $ 133,575 $ 133,575 $ 191,597 $ 191,597
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash
provided by operating activities:
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 284,016 284,016 230,800 230,800
Dry hole expense 99,684 99,684 38,463 38,463
Amortization of unproved leasehold costs, net 17,213 17,213 16,075 16,075
(Gain) loss on disposal of assets (2,098) (2,098) (3,799) (3,799)
Noncurrent deferred income taxes 59,212 59,212 33,973 33,973
(Income) loss from unconsolidated subsidiary 5,075 (6,981) (1,489) (13,544)
Increase (decrease) in other deferred credits 13,990 13,990 7,762 7,762
(Increase) decrease in other (2,224) (2,224) (3,747) (3,747)
Changes in operating assets and liabilities, not
including cash:
(Increase) decrease in accounts receivable 57,973 57,973 (137,049) (137,049)
(Increase) decrease in other current assets (64,951) (64,951) 3,557 3,557
Increase (decrease) in accounts payable (17,960) (17,960) 198,871 198,871
Increase (decrease) in other current liabilities 52,267 52,313 (4,680) (4,644)
Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities 635,772 623,762 570,334 558,315
Cash Flows from Investing Activities:
Capital expenditures (738,706) (738,706) (536,901) (536,901)
Investment in unconsolidated subsidiary (48,651) (36,641) (57,045) (45,026)
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment 1,434 1,434 12,608 12,608
Aspect acquisition (107,078) (107,078)
Cash obtained in acquisition 9,286 9,286
Net Cash Used in Investing Activities (883,715) (871,705) (581,338) (569,319)

Net Cash Provided by Financing Activities 298,028 298,028 31,231 31,231

Increase in Cash and Short-term Cash
Investments 50,085 50,085 20,227 20,227
Cash and Short-term Cash Investments at
Beginning of Year 23,152 23,152 2,925 2,925
Cash and Short-term Cash Investments at End of
Year $ 73,237 $ 73,237 $ 23,152 $ 23,152

Note 3 - Fair Value of Financial Instruments

The following methods and assumptions were used to estimate the fair value of each class of financial instruments. The fair value of a financial
instrument is the amount at which the instrument could be exchanged in a current transaction between two willing parties.

Cash, Short-Term Investments, Accounts Receivable and Accounts Payable

Edgar Filing: NOBLE ENERGY INC - Form 10-K/A

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS 85

The carrying amounts approximate fair value due to the short-term nature or maturity of the instruments.

Crude Oil and Natural Gas Price Hedge Agreements